CJ2021-00188

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Amending Order #18-001 for Fees for a Civil Writ of Execution in Foreclosure Charged by the Tillamook County Sheriff's Office

ORDER

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on June 30, 2021 at the request of Sheriff Josh Brown, Tillamook County Sheriff's Office. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

)

)

1. The Tillamook County Sheriff's Office currently charges fees for each foreclosure, along with postage and advertising costs on all Writs of Execution in Foreclosure, in accordance with ORS 21.300 for the following items:

a.	Civil Fee	\$400.00
b	Writ Fee	\$ 80.00
С.	Service Fee for pre-sale posting	\$ 45.00
d.	Service Fee for post-sale posting	\$ 45.00
e.	Advertising Fee	\$230.00

2. The Tillamook County Board of Commissioners finds that the following fees will be just, fair, reasonable, and sufficient to provide the proper service to the public:

a.	Civil Fee (hours, supplies, postage, folio costs)	\$590.00
b	Writ Fee (per statute)	\$ 89.00

- b Writ Fee (per statute)
- Service Fee for pre-sale posting (per statute) \$ 50.00 C.
- \$ 50.00 d. Service Fee for post-sale posting (per statute)
- Advertising Fee (average cost; refunds will be \$371.00 e. issued when appropriate)
- The Tillamook County Board of Commissioners has the authority to increase fees 3. under ORS 203.010 and ORS 203.115.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- The Tillamook County Sheriff's Office charges fees in advance for each Civil Writ of 4. Execution in Foreclosure for the following items:
 - Civil Fee (hours, supplies, postage, folio costs) \$590.00 a. \$ 89.00
 - Writ Fee (per statute) b.
 - \$ 50.00 Service Fee for pre-sale posting (per statute) C.
 - Service Fee for post-sale posting (per statute) \$ 50.00 d.
 - Advertising Fee (average cost; refunds will be \$371.00 e. issued when appropriate)

|||

///

DATED this June 30, 2021

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Mary Faith Bell David Yamamoto, Vice-Chair

Abstain/Absent Aye Nav

Erin D. Skaar, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil **County Clerk** By: Special Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

